

7 CS DJ ADJ 79/24 SATISH Vs. BHEEM SINGH AND ANR.

06.04.2024

Present: Sh. Mahipal Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
None for defendant.

As per report summons duly served upon defendant no. 1 through his wife namely Neelam on 02.04.2024. Notice also served upon defendant no. 2 on 03.04.2024. **Hence, service stands complete.**

Put up for further proceedings on **03.06.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.04.2024

At 11:00 AM

At this stage, Sh. N K Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 has appeared along with defendant no. 1. Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. Same is taken on record. He is apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.04.2024