

03.06.2024.

Present: Sh. Mahipal Singh, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vikas Tanwar, Sh. Amarjeet Singh and Sh.
Preetipal Singh, ld. counsels for defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no. 1.
Same is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 undertakes to file WS
during the course of the day. Let the same be filed with advance
copy supply to opposite side.

Plaintiff is directed to supply colour photographs as
attached with the plaint to the defendant no. 1 as requested
during the course of the day.

At this state, ld. counsels for both parties submit that
the matter may be referred to Mediation Center.

Heard. Allowed.

Both parties are directed to appear before Mediation
Center, Dwarka Courts, on 24.06.2024 at 12.30 pm.

Put up for mediation report and further proceedings on
20.08.2024.

(SHILPI M. JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 03.06.2024