

7

CS DJ ADJ 79/24

Satish Vs. Bheem Singh & Anr.

01.10.2024

Present: Sh. Mahipal Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Nitesh Garwal, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh. Pankaj
Yadav, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2.

None for defendant no. 1.

WS not filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 despite service
on 02.04.2024. In fact none appeared on behalf of defendant no. 1.

In view thereof, defendant no. 1 is proceeded *ex-parte*.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he has
impleaded defendant no. 2 i.e. MCD as proforma party only and
matter may be proceed for *ex-parte* evidence.

In view thereof, put up for *ex-parte* PE and further
proceedings on 15.01.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.10.2024