

20CS DJ ADJ79/24
SATISH Vs. BHEEM SINGH AND ANR.

15.01.2025

Present: Sh. Mahipal Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 is already proceeded *ex parte* vide order dated
01.10.2024.

None for defendant no. 2 (proforma party).

Matter is listed for *ex parte* PE. However, adjournment sought on
behalf of plaintiff due to some personal difficulty.

In view thereof, put up for *ex parte* PE on **23.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 15.01.2025 (jpa)