

27 CS DJ ADJ 79/24 SATISH Vs. BHEEM SINGH AND ANR.

24.09.2025

One Regular Stenographer of this Court is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sourabh Sharma Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Mahipal Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant already proceeded ex parte vide order dated 01.10.2024.

Application under Section 151 CPC as well as application under order VII Rule 14 read with Section 151 CPC is pending for disposal.

Submissions heard.

By way of above application plaintiff is seeking permission to bring on record surveyor record and evidence w.r.t. the same.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case above application stands allowed.

Additional documents are taken on record.

Issue summons to the surveyor i.e. SC Gupta as summoned witness through all authorized modes on filing of PF/RC for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **24.09.2025** (GM)