

10 CS DJ ADJ 79/24 SATISH Vs. BHEEM SINGH AND ANR.

10.12.2025

Both regular stenographers are on leave today.

Present: Sh. Saurabh Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Mahipal Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant is already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 01.10.2024.
Sh. , Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Summons issued to surveyor i.e. SC Gupta as summoned witness received back unserved for the reason 'expired'.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file appropriate application to proof surveyor report by other mean as per law.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 10.12.2025(sr)